
NAME   DEPARTMENT   TITLE     EMAIL    EXT. 

Martha Helwig  Administration   Dir. Administrative Operations  mhelwig@ccnyinc.org  302 

Heidi Milch  Administration   Executive Director   hmilch@ccnyinc.org  303 

Senghor Etienne Analytics   Data Analyst    setienne@ccnyinc.org  323 

Sulagna Patra  Analytics   Data Engineer    spatra@ccnyinc.org  315 

Youbin Tu  Analytics   Senior Data Analyst   ytu@ccnyinc.org   308 

Brandi Collins  Evaluation   Evaluation Associate   bcollins@ccnyinc.org  307 

Kara Hall  Evaluation   Evaluation Associate   khall@ccnyinc.org  311 

Meghan Harris  Evaluation   Evaluation Associate   mharris@ccnyinc.org  313

Lisa Kulka  Evaluation   Evaluation Associate   lkulka@ccnyinc.org  305 

Sandra Sheppard Evaluation    Evaluation Associate   ssheppard@ccnyinc.org  319 

Jessica Tufte  Evaluation   Assistant Director, Evaluation  jtufte@ccnyinc.org  322 

David Monroe  Evaluation and Analytics  Director, Evaluation and Analytics dmonroe@ccnyinc.org  317 

Melissa Milch  Grants Management        Admin and Grants Associate  mmilch@ccnyinc.org  321 

Andrea Minor  Grants Management  Dir. Grants Management   aminor@ccnyinc.org  309 

Joane Boersma  Help Me Grow   Executive Assistant, HMG  jboersma@hmgwny.org 

Connie Desmairis Help Me Grow   Program Manager   cdesmairis@hmgwny.org 

Brooke Nigro  Help Me Grow   Care Coordinator   bnigro@hmgwny.org 

Doug Nichy  IT    Information Systems Administrator dnichy@ccnyinc.org  310 

Jessica Teng  IT    Arounja Administrator & Social Media jteng@ccnyinc.org  312 

Natalie Cook  Mobile Safety Net Team  Community Impact Coordinator  ncook@msntwny.org 

Alison Geddes  Mobile Safety Net Team  Community Impact Coordinator  ageddes@msntwny.org 

Annie Todd  Mobile Safety Net Team  Community Impact Coordinator  atodd@msntwny.org  

Christa Foschio-Bebak Quality Improvement  Director, QI    cfoschio-bebak@ccnyinc.org 306 

Sherry Conlan  Quality Improvement, CSOC Trainer, CSOC    sconlan@ccnyinc.org  318 

Alana Eaton  Quality Improvement, CSOC Coordinator, Vendor Support Services aeaton@ccnyinc.org  316 

Katie Miller  Quality Improvement, CSOC Coordinator, Vendor Support Services kmiller@ccnyinc.org  314 

John Rooney  Quality Improvement, CSOC QI Manager, CSOC   jrooney@ccnyinc.org  304 
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